IS-FT-VS rev. 8                                                                                                                                              Pag.   1/15
Officine Meccaniche M.A.M.
Apparecchiature Antideflagranti
Istruzioni per dispositivi tagliafiamma, di
respirazione e valvole di drenaggio serie
FT/VS 61090
 DOCUMENTO:
IS-FT/VS rev. 8 del 2021.07.15

IS-FT-CROSS rev. 1, Pag. 5 of 12
6. Tabella codice identificativo
ORDER EXAMPLE / ESEMPIO
ORDINE
FT CROSS 4 A S
               Entry A / Ingresso A
              Material, see table / Materiale, vedi tabella
             Type of thread / Tipo di filettatura
            Type / Tipo
           Product / Prodotto
ORDER EXAMPLE DESCRIPTION / ESEMPIO ORDINE
FT-CROSS-4-A-S flame arrestor with male thread 1/2" NPT, female thread 1/4" ISO and female thread 1/4"NPT /
FT-CROSS-4- A-S flame arrestor con filettatura maschio 1/2" NPT, filettatura femmina 1/4" ISO e filettatura femmina 1/4"NPT
IS-FT-CROSS rev. 1, Pag. 6 of 12
Officine Meccaniche M.A.M.
Apparecchiature Antideflagranti
Instructions for flame arrestor
FT-CROSS-..
Document:
IS-FT-CROSS of 2021.06.14 rev. 1
Emission date: 2019.06.14 Number of total pages: 12
INDEX
1. WARNING…………………………………………………………………………………..8
2. DESCRIPTION..…………………...………………………………………..……………...9
3. MATERIAL...……………………………………………………………………..………...9
4. MARKING……….….…………….……………………………….……...…..……………..9
5. OPERATING AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS…………...…………………….6
6. PART NUMBER TABLE...…………………….………………………….……………….7
IS-FT-CROSS rev. 1, Pag. 7 of 12
1. Warning
• Please read the instructions carefully.
• It’s absolutely forbidden to make any alteration to the product.
• Make sure that Flame Arrestor has not been damaged.
• If necessary, use only original M.A.M. spare parts.
• The installation and maintenance must be carried out in accordance with
IEC/EN 60079-14 and IEC/EN 60079-17 or in accordance with the national
requirements. These enclosures must be installed and used only by qualified
personnel, having knowledge concerning electrical equipment for potentially
explosive areas containing gas and/or dust. Qualified personnel must have
knowledge regarding the types of explosion protection.
• The local national safety and accident prevention standard must be followed.
IS-FT-CROSS rev. 1, Pag. 8 of 12
2. Description
The flame arrestor FT-CROSS-.. have been manufactured in accordance with Directive
ATEX2014/34/EU, IECEx scheme and the following standards:
EN 60079-0     : 2018 IEC 60079-0     : 2017
EN 60079-1     : 2014 IEC 60079-1     : 2014
EN 60079-7     : 2015 IEC 60079-7     : 2015
EN 60079-31   : 2014 IEC 60079-31   : 2013
These components can be fitted on equipments “Ex d“ or “Ex db“ with maximum volume
68 dm3  for group IIC or with maximum volume 150 dm3  for group IIB+H2 and with
maximum pressure of 40 bar and without limitation of volume and pressure for “Ex e“ or
“Ex eb“ and “Ex tb“ or “Ex tc“ versions.
These components can be used in range of ambient temperature from -60°C to 65°C.
3. Material
Material identification letter:
 FT-CROSS..-A : AISI316L
 FT CROSS..-C : AISI304
 FT CROSS..-B : Ottone
 FT CROSS..-H : Hastelloy C
 FT CROSS..-I  : Inconel
4. Marking
IECEx Marking
• OFFICINE MECCANICHE M.A.M.
• I-20072 Fizzonasco di Pieve Emanuele (MI)
• FT-CROSS…(*)
• IECEx INE 19.0003U
• Ex db IIC Gb
• Ex eb IIC Gb
• Ex tb IIIC Db IP66
IS-FT-CROSS rev. 1, Pag. 9 of 12
ATEX
• OFFICINE MECCANICHE M.A.M.